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Wind (Data) “GAP”

Observational GAP – TV Tower and Area Towers

Area Towers @61m (200ft)

TV Towers @328m (1076ft)

Background – ceilometer image



Windcube Laser Orientation

Vertically pointing
Doppler Lidar

Bin geometry
~20 m by pencil width

20m



Proposed Sampling Strategy

Level Height (m)

1 40

2 60

3 80

4 100

5 120

6 140

7 160

8 180

9 200

10 230

11 260

12 290

Min – 40m
Max – 290m
# Levels - 12

20 m

20 m

20 m

20 m

20 m

20 m

20 m

20 m

30 m

30 m

30 m

CLM tower has approximate overlap
With sonic anemometers @36m, @61m

TV Towers@329m

Area Towers @61m



Siting of Windcube - CLM Tower – Center of SRS Site

CLM tower
206’Cone for 5 beam WindCube

34’ radius @ 206’
Blue Circle defines
area associated 
with the beams at 
height of the 
tallest obstruction

Guy Wires

Building with access to power, ground, Ethernet…

Treeline ~300’
Tree height ~75’



WC (40m) to CLM (36m) Tower Comparison- Wind Speed – December 2019 to January 2020 
W

in
d

 s
p

ee
d

 (
m

/s
)

R
ain

fall (m
m

/1
5

 m
in

)



WC (40m) to CLM (36m) Tower Comparison- Wind Direction – December 2019 to January 2020 



Sunday December 8th, 2019



WC (40m) to CLM (36m) Tower Comparison- Wind Speed – Dec 7th to 8th 2019 
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WC (40m) to CLM (36m) Tower Comparison- Wind Direction – Dec 7th to 8th 2019 





WC (40m) to CLM (36m) Tower Comparison- Wind Speed – Dec 22nd to 23rd 2019 



WC (40m) to CLM (36m) Tower Comparison- Wind Direction – Dec 22nd to 23rd 2019 



Windcube Profile – Dec 7th to 8th 2019 



Windcube Profile – Dec 22nd to 23rd 2019 



Display – Ceilometer and Windcube
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